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00000 Central Administration
Fabiola Flores Fabiola.Flores@oregon.gov R A D

Jason Robinson Jason.Robinson@oregon.gov D

Ru-Hwa Chen Ru-Hwa.CHEN@oregon.gov R A D

Vangie Barizo evangeline.barizo@das.oregon.gov D

10000 Department of Human Services
Jeffery Cameron Jeffery.m.cameron@dhsoha.state.or.us R D

Ryan Hawes ryan.n.hawes@state.or.us R D

10400 Office of the Public Records Advocate
Emily Rothweiler Emily.Rothweiler@das.oregon.gov R A D

Jeffrey Fehl Jeffrey.Fehl@DAS.Oregon.gov R A D

10700 Department of Administrative Services
Emily Rothweiler Emily.Rothweiler@das.oregon.gov R A D

Jeffrey Fehl Jeffrey.Fehl@das.oregon.gov R A D

10800 Mental Health Regulatory Agency
Emily Rothweiler Emily.Rothweiler@das.oregon.gov R A D

Jeffrey Fehl Jeffrey.Fehl@das.oregon.gov R A D

10900 Department of Aviation
Richard Brock Richard.M.BROCK@odot.state.or.us R D

Shari Boedigheimer Shari.L.Boedigheimer@state.or.us R D

11400 Long-Term Care Ombudsman
Emily Rothweiler Emily.Rothweiler@das.oregon.gov R A D

Jeffrey Fehl Jeffrey.Fehl@das.oregon.gov R A D

11500 Employment Relations Board
Emily Rothweiler Emily.Rothweiler@das.oregon.gov R A D

Jeffrey Fehl Jeffrey.Fehl@das.oregon.gov R A D

11900 Board of Tax Practitioners
Emily Rothweiler Emily.Rothweiler@das.oregon.gov R A D

Jeffrey Fehl Jeffrey.Fehl@das.oregon.gov R A D

12000 Board of Accountancy
Emily Rothweiler Emily.Rothweiler@das.oregon.gov R A D

Jeffrey Fehl Jeffrey.Fehl@das.oregon.gov R A D
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12100 Office of the Governor
Emily Rothweiler Emily.Rothweiler@das.oregon.gov R A D

Jeffrey Fehl Jeffrey.Fehl@das.oregon.gov R A D

12300 Business Oregon
Devyn Castillo devyn.castillo@biz.oregon.gov R D

Karl Mielke Karl.MIELKE@biz.oregon.gov R D

12400 Board of Licensed Social Workers
Emily Rothweiler Emily.Rothweiler@das.oregon.gov R A D

Jeffrey Fehl Jeffrey.Fehl@das.oregon.gov R A D

13100 Oregon Advocacy Commissions Office
Emily Rothweiler Emily.Rothweiler@das.oregon.gov R A D

Jeffrey Fehl Jeffrey.Fehl@das.oregon.gov R A D

13700 Department of Justice
Dania Opheim dania.opheim@doj.state.or.us R A D

Paris Trippett paris.c.trippett@doj.state.or.us R A D

14100 Department of State Lands
Joseph Flager Joe.Flager@dsl.state.or.us R D

Sangit Shrestha Sangit.M.Shrestha@dsl.oregon.gov R D

14200 Office of The Legislative Counsel
Dexter Johnson dexter.johnson@oregonlegislature.gov R D

Diane Coates Diane.M.Coates@oregonlegislature.gov R A D

14300 Legislative Policy and Research Committee
Adam Villarreal adam.villarreal@oregonlegislature.gov R D

Joshua Sweet joshua.sweet@oregonlegislature.gov R D

14400 Legislative Revenue Office
Adam Villarreal adam.villarreal@oregonlegislature.gov R D

Joshua Sweet joshua.sweet@oregonlegislature.gov R D

14500 Legislative Fiscal Officer
Joshua Sweet joshua.sweet@oregonlegislature.gov R D

Tom MacDonald tom.macdonald@oregonlegislature.gov R D

15000 Department of Revenue
Jason Hamblen jason.hamblen@dor.oregon.gov R D

Tomas Flores tomas.flores@dor.oregon.gov R D
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15500 Legislative Assembly
Adam Villarreal adam.villarreal@oregonlegislature.gov D

Joshua Sweet joshua.sweet@oregonlegislature.gov R D

15600 Legislative Administration Committee
Adam Villarreal adam.villarreal@oregonlegislature.gov R D

Joshua Sweet joshua.sweet@oregonlegislature.gov R D

16500 Secretary of State
Erika Ungern erika.a.ungern@sos.oregon.gov R D

Julie Sparks Julie.A.Sparks@state.or.us R D

Kevin Herburger kevin.r.herburger@state.or.us R A D

Michael Hickam Michael.Hickam@oregon.gov R A D

Teresa Furnish Teresa.L.FURNISH@oregon.gov R D

17000 State Treasury
Chloe Dixon chloe.dixon@ost.state.or.us R D

Josh Gatchet josh.gatchet@ost.state.or.us R D

Li Deng Li.Deng@state.or.us R D

17200 Oregon Facilities Authority
Kevin Willingham Kevin.Willingham@ost.state.or.us R D

Li Deng Li.Deng@state.or.us R D

17500 Commission on Judicial Fitness and Disability
Bryan Nollen bryan.l.nollen@ojd.state.or.us D

Susan Taylor Susan.A.Taylor@state.or.us R D

19600 District Attorneys
Dania Opheim dania.opheim@doj.state.or.us R A D

Paris Trippett paris.c.trippett@doj.state.or.us R A D

19800 Oregon Judicial Department
Bryan Nollen bryan.l.nollen@ojd.state.or.us R D

David Moon david.t.moon@ojd.state.or.us R D

Susan Taylor susan.a.taylor@ojd.state.or.us R D

19900 Oregon Goverment Ethics Commission
Emily Rothweiler Emily.Rothweiler@das.oregon.gov R A D

Jeffrey Fehl Jeffrey.Fehl@das.oregon.gov R A D
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21300 Oregon Criminal Justice Commission
Emily Rothweiler Emily.Rothweiler@das.oregon.gov R A D

Jeffrey Fehl Jeffrey.Fehl@das.oregon.gov R A D

24800 Oregon Military Department
Angela Sutton Angela.K.Sutton@omd.oregon.gov R A D

Loryanne Shimatsu loryanne.shimatsu@omd.oregon.gov R A D

Susan Oliveira Susan.L.Oliveira@omd.oregon.gov R A D

25000 Oregon State Marine Board
Christine Cornish christine.cornish@boat.oregon.gov R D

Preston Marchant preston.marchant@boat.oregon.gov R A D

25500 Board of Parole & Post-Prison Supervision
Emily Rothweiler Emily.Rothweiler@das.oregon.gov R A D

Jeffrey Fehl Jeffrey.Fehl@das.oregon.gov R A D

25700 Oregon State Police
Christina McMichael christina.mcmichael@osp.oregon.gov R D

Tammy Roebke tammy.roebke@osp.oregon.gov R D

25800 Department of Emergency Management
Emily Rothweiler Emily.Rothweiler@das.oregon.gov R A D

Jeffrey Fehl Jeffrey.Fehl@das.oregon.gov R A D

25900 DPSST
Brian Henson Brian.Henson@dpsst.oregon.gov R D

Matthew Powell matthew.powell@dpsst.oregon.gov R D

Mihyeon Seo Mihyeon.seo@dpsst.oregon.gov R A D

26000 Department of the State Fire Marshal
Nicole Lewis nicole.m.lewis@osfm.oregon.gov R D

27400 Department of Veteran Affairs
Derek Simmons derek.simmons@odva.oregon.gov R A D

Donna Haole Valenzuela donna.haole-valenzuela@odva.oregon.gov R A D

Elizabeth Marshall elizabeth.d.marshall@odva.oregon.gov R

29100 Department of Corrections
Jason Adams jason.b.adams@state.or.us R D

Justin Brown justin.a.brown@doc.oregon.gov R D
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33000 Oregon Department of Energy
Maggie Carrasco maggie.carrasco@energy.oregon.gov R D

Vincent Bishop Vincent.Bishop@energy.oregon.gov R D

34000 Department of Environmental Quality
Adam Shelton adam.shelton@deq.state.or.us R D

Anne Marie Murphy annemarie.murphy@deq.oregon.gov R D

Michael Premo premo.michael@deq.state.or.us R A D

Robert Beall BEALL.Robert@deq.state.or.us R A D

35000 Columbia River Gorge Commission
Emily Rothweiler Emily.Rothweiler@das.oregon.gov R A D

Jeffrey Fehl Jeffrey.Fehl@das.oregon.gov R A D

39900 Psychiatric Security Review Board
Emily Rothweiler Emily.Rothweiler@das.oregon.gov R A D

Jeffrey Fehl Jeffrey.Fehl@das.oregon.gov R A D

40400 Oregon Public Defense Commission
Gabe Dougherty gabriel.d.dougherty@opds.state.or.us R A D

Jenny Carson-Phillips Jenny.Carson-Phillips@opds.state.or.us R A D

41500 Oregon Youth Authority
Jill Reece Jill.Reece@oya.oregon.gov R D

Lora Carson lora.carson@oya.oregon.gov R D

Tyna Moriarty tyna.moriarty@oya.oregon.gov R D

42500 Commission on Indian Services
Adam Villarreal adam.villarreal@oregonlegislature.gov R D

Joshua Sweet joshua.sweet@oregonlegislature.gov R D

44000 DCBS
Elena Ovchinikov Elena.Ovchinikov@oregon.gov R A D

Thomas Poon thomas.y.poon@state.or.us R A D

44300 Oregon Health Authority
Jeffery Cameron Jeffery.m.cameron@dhsoha.state.or.us R D

Ryan Hawes ryan.n.hawes@state.or.us R D

45900 Public Employees Retirement System
Adrian Syrell adrian.syrell@pers.oregon.gov R D

Anousone Marlin joy.marlin@pers.state.or.us R D

Matthew Graves matthew.graves@pers.oregon.gov R D
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47100 Employment Department
Jeffrey Kidney Jeffrey.a.kidney@employ.oregon.gov R D

Todd Younkin todd.younkin@employ.oregon.gov R A D

52500 Higher Education Coordinating Commission
Jessica Zachary jessica.zachary@hecc.oregon.gov R D

Maria Bustamante Maria.g.Bustamante@HECC.Oregon.gov R D

54300 Oregon State Library
Emily Rothweiler Emily.Rothweiler@das.oregon.gov R A D

Jeffrey Fehl Jeffrey.Fehl@das.oregon.gov R A D

58100 Department of Education
Angelique Bowers Angelique.Bowers@ode.oregon.gov R D

Julia Alpernas julia.alpernas@ode.state.or.us A

Kristie Miller Kristie.Miller@state.or.us R D

Sophanna Kuch Sophanna.kuch@state.or.us R D

58400 Teacher Standards & Practices Commission
Emily Rothweiler Emily.Rothweiler@das.oregon.gov R A D

Jeffrey Fehl Jeffrey.Fehl@das.oregon.gov R A D

58500 Commission for the Blind
Dacia Johnson dacia.johnson@ocb.oregon.gov R A D

Kat Martin kat.martin@ocb.oregon.gov R A D

58800 Department of Early Learning and Care
Natalie Day natalie.day@ode.oregon.gov R D

Nicki Powers nicki.powers@ode.oregon.gov R D

60300 Department of Agriculture
Andrea Boyer andrea.boyer@oda.oregon.gov R D

Lauren Henderson lauren.henderson@oda.oregon.gov R D

62800 Oregon Forest Resources Institute
Abigail Nonte-Clark abigail.k.nonte-clark@odf.oregon.gov R D

Deborah Martin deborah.l.martin@odf.oregon.gov R D

Noah Sickles noah.sickles@odf.oregon.gov R D

62900 Department of Forestry
Abigail Nonte-Clark abigail.k.nonte-clark@odf.oregon.gov R D

Deborah Martin deborah.l.martin@odf.oregon.gov R D

Noah Sickles noah.sickles@odf.oregon.gov R D
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63200 Dept of Geology & Mineral Industries
Emily Rothweiler Emily.Rothweiler@das.oregon.gov R A D

Jeffrey Fehl Jeffrey.Fehl@das.oregon.gov R A D

63400 State Parks & Recreation Department
Carlos Valenzuela Carlos.F.Valenzuela@oprd.oregon.gov R D

Cindy Stockstill Cindy.stockstill@oregon.gov R D

63500 Oregon Department of Fish & Wildlife
James Spencer James.J.Spencer@odfw.oregon.gov R D

Natalie Sutter Natalie.D.Sutter@odfw.oregon.gov R D

66000 Dept. of Land Conserv. & Development
Amy Mettler Amy.m.mettler@dlcd.oregon.gov R D

Rodolfo De Oliveira percival.deoliveira@dlcd.oregon.gov R D

66200 Land Use Board of Appeals
Emily Rothweiler Emily.Rothweiler@das.oregon.gov R A D

Jeffrey Fehl Jeffrey.Fehl@das.oregon.gov R A D

69000 Water Resources Department
Jake Zelenka Jake.E.Zelenka@water.oregon.gov R D

Lisa Snyder Lisa.J.Snyder@water.oregon.gov R D

Trisha Hage Trisha.Hage@water.oregon.gov R D

69100 Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board
Lisa Snyder Lisa.J.Snyder@water.oregon.gov R D

Miriam Scharer miriam.scharer@oweb.oregon.gov R D

Trisha Hage Trisha.Hage@water.oregon.gov R D

73000 Oregon Department of Transportation
Richard Brock Richard.M.BROCK@odot.state.or.us R D

Shari Boedigheimer Shari.L.Boedigheimer@state.or.us R D

81100 State Board of Chiropractic Examiners
Emily Rothweiler Emily.Rothweiler@das.oregon.gov R A D

Jeffrey Fehl Jeffrey.Fehl@das.oregon.gov R A D

83300 Health Related Licensing Boards
Emily Rothweiler Emily.Rothweiler@das.oregon.gov R A D

Jeffrey Fehl Jeffrey.Fehl@das.oregon.gov R A D
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83400 Board of Dentistry
Carol Brandt carol.a.brandt@state.or.us R D

Olga Fokina olga.fokina@omb.oregon.gov R D

83900 Bureau of Labor & Industries
Jessica Giannettino jessica.giannettino@boli.oregon.gov R A D

Terry Bonebrake terry.d.bonebrake@boli.oregon.gov R A D

84500 Oregon Liquor & Cannabis Commission
Jean-Aime Polneau jean-aime.polneau@oregon.gov R D

Kailean Kneeland kailean.kneeland@oregon.gov R D

84700 Oregon Medical Board
Carol Brandt Carol.A.Brandt@omb.oregon.gov R D

Olga Fokina olga.fokina@omb.oregon.gov R D

84800 Oregon Military Department
Angela Sutton Angela.K.Sutton@omd.oregon.gov R A D

85100 Board of Nursing
Barbara Holtry barbara.holtry@osbn.oregon.gov R A D

John Etherington john.etherington@osbn.oregon.gov R D

85500 Board of Pharmacy
Emily Rothweiler Emily.Rothweiler@das.oregon.gov R A D

Jeffrey Fehl Jeffrey.Fehl@das.oregon.gov R A D

86000 Public Utility Commission
Robert Fredrick Robert.Fredrick@puc.oregon.gov R A D

86200 Oregon Racing Commission
Emily Rothweiler Emily.Rothweiler@das.oregon.gov R A D

Jeffrey Fehl Jeffrey.Fehl@das.oregon.gov R A D

91400 Housing & Community Services Dept.
Angelia Sousa Angelia.Sousa@hcs.oregon.gov R A D

Beth Brown Beth.BROWN@oregon.gov R A D

91500 Construction Contractors Board
Emily Rothweiler Emily.Rothweiler@das.oregon.gov R A D

Jeffrey Fehl Jeffrey.Fehl@das.oregon.gov R A D

91900 Real Estate Agency
Anna Higley Anna.higley@rea.oregon.gov R D

Mesheal Tracy mesheal.l.tracy@rea.oregon.gov R D
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99900 Central Administration
Fabiola Flores Fabiola.Flores@oregon.gov R A D

Ru-Hwa Chen Ru-Hwa.CHEN@oregon.gov R A D
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